502009412 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECRM INCORPORATED	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER, SUITE 800
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6535934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724790464 **Phone**: 9724790462

Email: PATENTS@DALPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPXC-29189-ECRM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Total Attachments: 2

source=RPX29189-ECRM EXE ASSMT#page1.tif source=RPX29189-ECRM EXE ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028693 FRAME: 0508 ICH \$40.00 65359

502009412

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ECRM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 554 Clark Road Tewksbury, MA 01876 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest to U.S. Pat. No. 6,535,934 (the "Patent").

AND WHEREAS, RPX Corporation ("PURCHASOR"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "PURCHASOR") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from PURCHASOR is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PURCHASOR, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and all re-examinations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which such the Patent arises (including, without limitation, abandoned U.S. patent application 08/731,300 and PCT/US97/18191), all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

FOR USPTO RECORDING



Title

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 26 day of 34/y , 2012.

ECRM Incorporated (Assignor)

Name Michael J. Hurton

On JULY 26, 2012 before me PHYILS A FOLTIMNOTARY Public, personally appeared MICHAEL J. HURTON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of MPSSACHUSETTS that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Alexee a Interior

PHYLLIS A. FORTIN Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
September 29, 2017